				h C	
\$4000	KLAN HENG	CC 7 /AIG1800	717 E	1 N67	KK:
INS. CASE OWNER		ASSIGNA		-	n/21./
	Edlin	DOI: (V	> 110	Date / Time :	r lulis
Surveyor:				Registered in Merime	n: 17/7/8
Pre-assign / CCU				- 101	10.211
I Insured Vehicle No	. SLS 87	02P	Claim No.	40675	691754
Name of Insured	and bot	1 Hong.	Policy No.	170001	1691
D O	11.			MSS	pm
Insured Tel No.		HP. GIALK	Make / Model	0	youry to speck.
Excess Sec II :S\$	wee a Q	Nature of Accident	Place of Accide		String Rio mare
Is driver the owner		241	OI GIA REPOR		A REPORT: PES / NO
If NO. Driver Nar Driver Tel 3	me/Age: UM THIRN	(VIL (E)/NO)	Insured Liability		inal? Yes/No
		1772 (37110)	TI-MED EMBORING		
SHC 37	l35 —→				
INSRS: L	WE INSRS		INSRS:		INSRS:
N WSP	# A WSF	# #	WSP: Tel:	5 4	WSP: Tel:
Liability:	Linbili	(1)	Liability:	8-9	Liability:
RMKS:	RMKS		RMKS:		RMKS:
Date/Time			-1-1		
14/2/18	CHESTAR - NIET	CHOISTON ESTIMA MINE	11 [6] NY	STAGE Non-Reporting ltr (1st):	DATE / PIC
141	8128771A- X			Non-Reporting ltr (2nd)	5
1111	MINACHERO			Non-Reporting ltr (Fina Notification ltr (if non-p	
r 1	OMBINE TO			Call Ot:	0.1
05 105 19 3 4: 1474	- CHU OLD. NO			After call itr to OI:	DIG-5/160
2.881H	ORDING CHANC	OFTENDING, COTTING	CAMB.	Notification ltr (if non-	Committee of the commit
	DOTAL -46 CM		089 .	After call itr to OI:	
		A(DBO SCOLFER		Authorisation To Act:	
15/05/19	- PATHAN LO HIS		HALCTORES.	Release Voucher: Final Repair Bill:	
PHOLOG	- HIG INSTRUCTS			Car Rental Invoice:	
	- MG horango		100	Towing Invoice	
planeo	Ober Market	material and a		LTAZCIA:	
PITTOIEO	- to in, he	pace in okatic,	٧.	Medical Bill: PIR:	
	-10 close.	0000 01-01-1		Mandate/Reject Instru	action
				LOD	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	D/E	6 P		Payment Breakdown	Form:
TREE SHOWING	Liner same.	Sent By:		Post-Repair Photos: Others:	
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Confirm by:	
Repair Cost: 49	55 12,000,00 1 3	days) Reduction:	16		mail Call
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: O5 OTAQ	Confirm with AUSTO / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.:		If NO or B 28, Ass. L	400
W607 4 2,140.00	55 1,070.00		MIC	II NO of B 24, Ass. 1.	ALL ;
Loss of Rental (LORS)	135 FEI -06	5 days) X 498.25		126	8 N T
Loss of Use (LOU)	14 -	45days) days)		2 3 0	
LOR only LOU only	LOR + LOU L	OR + LOI [Tick only one]			1
GIA/LTA Search 4749	55 7.49				CVITY HIT
Medical:	SS SS	Dr. a. Tomol by Lances Lance			A/Reject/Private Settle
AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF	22	(e.g. Tow/ Independent		Report Format: Survey fee:	\$ 320.00
Total: 47,814.58	ss 1,411.05	Global Sum SS: 1,40.0	0		
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Email Call	
Payee 1:	55 1,40.00	Name 1: COLLECTION	CRISCO BY	BIDGERING	BUR PUD
Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	22 —	Name 2:	Burn		

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLE NO : SHC 3267S

MG - 1000 DATE 3/10/2018 10:13

MAKE

MODEL

: HYUNDAI SONATA

Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	_	Amount	
Front Bumper Cover			\$	538.80	1
Front Bumper Sponge ?			\$	136.30	
Front Bumper Reinforcement 2			\$	504.10	1
Front Bumper Bracket Top (LH) .			\$	22.40	91
Front Bumper Protector (LH) X44			\$	29.20	
Headlamp (LH)			\$	797.90	1
Front Fender (LH)			\$	593.00	1
Front Fender Shield (LH)			\$	86.00	
Front Fender Retainer (LH)			\$	9.20	
Front Wheel Hub Cap (LH) 🗡			\$	145.00	
SUB TOTAL			\$	2,861.90	
LESS 20%			\$	572.38	
DISCOUNTED TOTAL			\$	2,289.52	
Front Fender Advertisement Logo (LH)			\$	100.00	
			\$	100.00	
Labour Charge				440	
Panel Beating			\$	560.00	
Spray Painting Charge			\$	400.00	7
Wiring Charge			\$	30.00	5
Tuff Kote				50.00	П
FRT Wheel Alignment			\$	80.00	7
TOTAL LABOUR			\$	1,120.00	
ESTIMATE TOTAL			\$	3,509.52	!
Kaha ((K)					
Kahrilley M 12/3/18 1045L. 3 Rys					
	LKK A	ilo Consultants henc	ce notif	v	7
After Port pll	* To read * To disp * Parts p	pairer of the following avey beforelatter spray p lay damaged part(a) during rices are subject to confer inces are subject to confer	g; sinting g resurv	oy .	
	Supple	My survey is on a "Withon al modification(s) is allow mentary item(s) must be n ct to final approval from in	ed		



Our		T 0318 / SHC3267	S /CL(st)			ì	-NGIN	VEERING
Your Date		19-Mar-18	_			Comfo	etDiilGro En	gineering Pte Lto
		1.0.000	-	CDGE Taxi (Claims Dept			Singapore 57970
AIG	ASIA PA	CIFIC INSURANCE	PTE LTD	59 Loyang D	rive 4th Floo	r		ine +65 6383 6280
CHA	RTIS Bu	liding		Singapore 50	8969		Elicsim	ilie +65 6260 9750 aww.cdge.com.sc
78 S	henton W	ay					Groups Step	man to the least
#07-	16							Workshope
Sing	apore 079	120						Braddel
Attn	: Motor	Claims Department	WITHOUT	PREJUDICE				205 Braddell Road Singapore 57970
Dear								Loyang 59 Loyang Drive
		OLVING OUR TAXI	CUC22CTC V	OUR INSURE	D 61 6020	20		Singapore States
	OTHER			ON 09.03.18	D <u>3L3020</u>	121	1	Sin Ming 383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 57571
Wea	are the auti	horised repair worksho	p for Comfort Tr	ansportation Pt	e Ltd, the	owner o	of motor	Pandar
	cle No:	SHC3267S which was						
		ner and the taxi driver						
		eir claims against the p	party responsible	for all applicab	le matters	arising	from	320 Ubi Road 3 Singapore 40864
the d	amage to	the vehicle.						Senoke
		was caused by the ne				12P		24 Senoko Loor Singapore 75815
we a	re submitti	ng these claim for your	consideration o	n behalf of the	claimants.			Sungel Kadu
	OWNER						7	Sungei Kadut Wa Singapore 72879
1	Cost of F					40.00		Yishur
3	Survey F	days Loss of Rental (Report Fees (Surveye		er day	\$ 4	91.25	5801 Yishi	in Industrial Park / Singapore 76873
4		A Search Fees	u by mis Erry		\$	7.49		
5		lice Report Fees			\$	-		
6		Medical / Transporation	n		\$			
				Sub Total	: \$ 2,6	38.74		
100	ER'S CLAI		0 0 00 00			00.00		
7		days Loss of Income (@ \$ 80.00 pe			00.00		
				Total Claims		38.74		
We e	enclosed h	erewith the following do	ocuments to sup	port the claims:				
a)		repair bill and photocop				,	pcs.	
b)		rch slip/s of :	SLS8202F		37			
c)		lice report/s of :	SHC3267	8				
d)		authority from owner /		LONG DEPT CONTRACTOR	nenara aranen			
	197 JF 1980 1980 1980 19	ograph/s of Accident Scer ess statement/s	ne ((x) Downtime/) Certificate of Ir Mileage record	surance			
	ly look into as possib	the matter and let us h	ear from you on	the settlement	of the said	f claims	as	
Plea	se note tha	at it is a condition of any	v settlement read	ched that it shall	l be withou	ıt preiu	dice	
		injury claim (if any) of						
	A41	NS 84 5 50						
Your	s faithfully							

Cecilia Lee

Executive

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8354 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

A member of











51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

08 MARCH 2019

ANG POH HONG 17 OXLEY GARDEN SINGAPORE 238748 By Post & By Email

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF

: CC3/AIG18004713/K1hb3

YOUR REF : SLS 8202P

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLS 8202P AND SHC 3267S ALONG RIVER VALLEY ROAD ON 09.03.2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from Body Repairer/Workshop acting on behalf of the owner of SHC 3267S against your motor insurance policy.

Pursuant to the above said accident wherein you and/or your authorized driver had amongst other information given us your version of how the accident had occurred, we as the appointed agent of your insurers shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with third party claimant. Unless proven otherwise.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD - if applicable) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defense, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to vicalpeh@lkkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at AIG's reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Video footage of accident (if any)



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AIG's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AIG of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AIG shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us at vicalpeh@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely,

Vic Alpeh Case Handler DID: 6841 2096 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

> pollyang@pruadviser.com.sg (Email)

Vic (LKKAuto)

From:

Vic (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Friday, 8 March, 2019 3:11 PM pollyang@pruadviser.com.sq

To: Cc:

Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject:

Your Ref. SLS 8202P_ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLS 8202P AND SHC 3267S ALONG

RIVER VALLEY ROAD ON 09.03.2018



Auto Consultants Ple Ltd

51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

08 MARCH 2019

ANG POH HONG 17 OXLEY GARDEN SINGAPORE 238748 By Post & By Email

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF

: CC3/AIG18004713/K1hb3

YOUR REF

: SLS 8202P

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLS 8202P AND SHC 3267S ALONG RIVER VALLEY ROAD ON 09.03.2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from Body Repairer/Workshop acting on behalf of the owner of SHC 3267S against your motor insurance policy.

Pursuant to the above said accident wherein you and/or your authorized driver had amongst other information given us your version of how the accident had occurred, we as the appointed agent of your insurers shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with third party claimant. Unless proven otherwise.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD – if applicable) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defense, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to <u>vicalpeh@lkkauto.com</u> within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at AIG's reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Video footage of accident (if any)

- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us
 informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AIG's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AIG of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AIG shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us at vicalpeh@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: <u>vicalpeh@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

LKK Save the Earth Print only when necessary.

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SONATA SHC3267S , SLS8202P

ON 09-Mar-18 17:30

ALONG

IRWELL RD X RIVER VALLEY RD

1 / We

KHOO SUWEE HUA

(Hirer) NRIC No .:

S0219013C

and/or

(Relief) NRIC No .:

Taxi Number

SHC3267S

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of "ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

10-Mar-2018

Name of Hirer

KHOO SUWEE HUA

Hirer NRIC

S0219013C

Signature :

Address

108 JURONG EAST STREET 13 #03-...

600108

Contact No.

97518377

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE</u>

<u>LTD</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SHC 32678</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to SHC
3267S (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this 03 07 719

Please forward your choque made payable to: COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Signed by appointed surveyor

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

CLAIMS DEPARTMENT

COMPORTDELIGNO ENGINEERING FTE LTD

58 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE SOMES

"The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only.

All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document"

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORDELCRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

8010004

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Marriere + 61 6067 6097 Francisco + 63 6280 9755

35 Leyeng Drive Street on 195869 363 Set May Drive Street on 675711

24 Seroka Lond Singuisco 750155 7 Sungei Konst Way Burgares 72570 0 Deta Avenue 1 Singapera 526037

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048

INV. NO/DATE 91362269 15.03.201

ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 29.01.2011

VEHCLE NO SHC32678

MAKE HYUNDAI

HODEL

SONATA

CHASSIS CODE JOB TYPE KMHET41VMBA805408

Description: 3P 09.03.18

CONTACT NO: 64193000

Invoice for Lump Sum Repair

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE 079120

Total Lump Sum Repair Amt Add GST 0 7.000 %

Total Invoice amount

2,140.00

Issued by : CHEWBEELENG 15.0 Repair Type : CLSO/57/57 Payment Type/Term : /Credit 30 days CHEWBEELENG 15.03.2018 11:45:57

3225094

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMPORIDELCED

lead Office: 105 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

Gndly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. **AMOUNT** BANK/CHQ No. CUSTOMER'S COPY

Our Ref: CT18030283

Date: 15 March 2018



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

09/03/2018 @ 17:30 hrs

ALONG

IRWELL RD X RIVER VALLEY RD

INVOLVING

SLS8202P

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHC3267S (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to KHOO SUWEE HUA IC NO S0219013C a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$98.25 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

			MILEAGE	HOURS CIPET	HOURS OPERALED (TIME)	DATE
	NAME OF DRIVER	MILEAGE READING	TRAVELLED (KM)	FROM	10	
	Khu Ludes Has	248946	286	6-4/an	22.29	
	1 Che Suster Hag	279621	279	645a	22.22	
	John Suste Has	18852	768	6.394	2237	
	Che Contra Ho	780/67	270	6.4/4	22.24	
	the Sute Hay	201044	33.6	7.30cm	7.30cm 9.10 can	
CC	ACCIDENT		7.	\$891S	1	
00	Ber O PO 116		Two	1230	i	
3						
- 5						

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time Search Status Insurance Company Code Insurance Company Name

SLS8202P 09 Mar 2018 / 17:30:00 Successful A04 AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

Previous OK

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Express

LAIM SUB	FOLDER TRA	CKING	No.						
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj	Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main	12 Mar 2018 Edit Reg		12 Mer 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	5\$2,000.00 Edit Estimates		2,000.00 lew Rpt		Pending Report Cancel (for Survey
	Main	∏ R	eference	Claim D	rtails		Documents	\neg	Show All
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	TAILS				[Created	by adjuster]		
Insured:	Ang Poh	Hong, ID: S0107	7097E						
Main Claimant:	COMFORT	TRANSPORTAT	ION PTE LTD, Co.	Reg. No.: 199303	821R				
Vehicle Reg No.:	SHC326	75		Date o	Loss:		00:00 - :59 and 9 Days From I	LTA Reg Dat	e (Man Yr)]
Claim Type	. IP / 903936091/SG No			Policy/ Note N			1 (Comprehensive) 06/10/2017 - 05/10		
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):	SLS82021	•		Policy (Claim		D-1808893	6MFSH		
				Excess					
Repairer:			ng Pte Ltd (Loyang						
Handling Insurer:		Pacific Insurano Chan1@aig.com	e Pte. Ltd. (Expres	s) - Tel: 65-6419-	3000	[Handled b	y Chan, Kian-Men	9]	
Claimant's Insurer:	MS First (Capital Insurance	e Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	222311					
Adjuster:	22/03/20		Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 625	56-3561 [Handle	d by K	ALVIN ANG	WEI KUN] [Fi	nal Rpt d	ue
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED					View	All Com	pose Case Mail
There are n	o mail for this	case.							
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	KS⊞				View All S	earch Tasks Cre	ate New Tas	k Complete
Due Date	Priority	Type Task	Group Subject	Handler	_	ned By	Completed On	Created	
No results.	rissing	7,500	aroup sobject	Hammer	-angi	ou uy	compresse on	Created	on Done
								-	_

Claim Documents

*SHC3267S (9059560917SG)

[SLS8202P]

TP

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

Mar 9 2018 12:00AM

[Ang Poh Hong]

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Vid	eo		1 per	page 🔻	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Prin
1	16/08/18 13:48	Video - Accident from TP	0	Load AVI	
Let	ters/Corresponde	nces	1 per	page V	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	-
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Ass	essment Reports		1 per i	page 🔽	V
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)	[3,561]	Thumbnail	
1	14/03/18 15:08	Accident Statement From: DD - Reg. No: SLS#202P, Claimant: ANG POH HONG	0	Load HTM	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per i	page V	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	-
1	13/03/18 16:49	General View	0	Load JPG	V
2	13/03/18 16:49	General View	0	Load JPG	50
3	13/03/18 16:49	General View	0	Load JPG	Z
4	13/03/18 16:49	General View	0	Load JPG	4
5	13/03/18 16:49	General View	0	Load JPG	1
6	13/03/18 16:49	General View	0	Load 3PG	~
7	13/03/18 16:49	General View	0	Load JPG	V
8	13/03/18 16:49	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	13/03/18 16:49	General View	0	Load JPG	[2]
10	13/03/18 16:49	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	13/03/18 16:49	General View	0	Load JPG	V
12	13/03/18 16:49	General View	0	Load JPG	120
13	13/03/18 16:50	General View	0	Load JPG	S
14	13/03/18 16:50	General View	0	Load 3PG	50
15	13/03/18 16:50	General View	0	Load JPG	V
16	13/03/18 16:50	General View	0	Load JPG	W
17	13/03/18 16:50	General View	0	Load JPG	3
18	13/03/18 16:50	General View	0	Load JPG	V
19	13/03/18 16:50	General View	0	Load JPG	V
20	13/03/18 16:50	General View	0	Load JPG	V
21	13/03/18 16:50	General View	0	Load JPG	50
22	15/03/18 08:50	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
23	15/03/18 08:50	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	V
24	15/03/18 08:50	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	V
25	15/03/18 08:50	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V

Vid	eo		1 per p	age V	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
Nο	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1.	13/03/18 18:41	TP ESTIMATE- MARKED	0	Load PDF	
2	13/03/18 18:41	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
3	08/03/19 15:25	EMAIL TO OI	0	Load PDF	
4	08/03/19 15:25	LETTER TO OI	0	Load PDF	
5	16/07/19 10:31	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
6	16/07/19 10:31	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
7	16/07/19 10:31	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
8	16/07/19 10:31	RENTAL RECEIPT	0	Load PDF	
9	16/07/19 10:31	RENTAL MILEAGE	0	Load PDF	
10	16/07/19 10:31	LTA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.			
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)			
			- 0
			¥
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.			

NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR

JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

TEAM		

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:	_	202P (Insd veh)	Model:		HYUNDAI SONATA 2.0 (A)
		267S (TP veh)				
Date of Acciden	t: 09/03	2018				
Global Sum Setti	ement :	[X] Yes		[] No		
Repair Estimate		4-4	: \$	3,755	19	
Final Repair Cos	N.		: 5		0.00	
Loss of Use			: \$		27.57.11.	4.50 days at \$50.00 per day
Rental (if any)			:\$		4.5	days
LTA / GIA Search	Fee		: \$		1	570.4.00
Others:			: \$			
			: \$			
Final Settlement	Sum (Glob	al Sum)	: \$	1,41	0.00	
A) For Non GIA B) For GIA Reg	Discours Mary	orkshop:		_NIL_	icable: Yes	(%) / No BOLA Scenario No:
BOLA Liabili * Assessed i Remarks	A STRUCTURE OF		chair			/here BOLA does not apply.
* Assessed I	iability to	be filled only for				
* Assessed in Remarks	tion: Paye	be filled only for				
* Assessed in Remarks Payment Instruct ComfortDel	tion: Paye	be filled only for ee's Breakdow		collisions and		here BOLA does not apply.
* Assessed in Remarks Payment Instruct 1) ComfortDel 2)	tion: Paye	be filled only for ee's Breakdow		collisions and		here BOLA does not apply.
* Assessed in Remarks	tion: Paye	be filled only for ee's Breakdow		collisions and		here BOLA does not apply.

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

2019

Date

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No. 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Pava Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CC3/AIG18004713/K1HB3Q2

Date:

16/07/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. Claimant Vehicle SHC3267S

Policy No:

1700061691

No:

Insured Vehicle No: SLS8202P

Date of Loss:

09/03/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 9059560917SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SHC3267S

Make & Model:

HYUNDAI SONATA, 2.0 (A)

Engine No:

HIDDEN

280195 km

Reg. Date:

29/01/2011 (Man. Year: 2011)

Chassis No: Odometer:

KMHET41VMBA805408

Colour Engine Capacity:

1991 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

No Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

215/60 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

215/60 R16

Front Left Side: Front Right Side:

West Lake 7 mm West Lake 7 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side:

West Lake 7 mm West Lake 7 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	2,389.52	1,643.76	745.76	31.21
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00		
Labour	1,120.00	840.00	280.00	25.00
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	3,509.52	2,483.76	1,025.76	29.23
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		2,000.00		
(S\$)	3,509.52	2,000.00	1,509.52	43.01
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	245.67	140.00	105.67	43.01
Nett Amount (S\$)	3,755.19	2,140.00	1,615.19	43.01
+ Loss of Use (4.5 x S	\$50.00/day) (S\$)	225.00		
+ Car Rental (4.5 x S	\$98.25/day) (S\$)	442.13		
	(S\$)			
Liable Amou	Liable Amount (50.00%) (S\$)			
+ Doc/	Search Fee (S\$)	7.49		
N	ett Liability (S\$)	1,411.06		
Global Sum	Settlement (S\$)	1,410.00		

Adjuster Report

Page 2 of 4

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

12/03/2018

Date Inspected:

12/03/2018 Inspected At:

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang)

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Estimated Period of Repair:

3.0 days

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI KUN

Manager: VIC ALPEH

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1		*FRONT BUMPER COVER	Deformed	538.80 FL	*538.80 FL
1		*FRONT BUMPER SPONGE	Serviceable	136.30 FL	*-FL
1		*FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Serviceable	504.10 FL	*-FL
1		*FRONT BUMPER BRACKET TOP (LH)	Serviceable	22.40 FL	*-FL
1		*FRONT BUMPER PROTECTOR (LH)	Repair	29.20 FL	*-FL
1		*HEADLAMP (LH)	Grazed	797.90 FL	*797.90 FL
1		*FRONT FENDER (LH)	Dented	593.00 FL	*593.00 FL
1		*FRONT FENDER SHIELD (LH)	Serviceable	86.00 FL	*-FL
1		*FRONT FENDER RETAINER (LH)	Serviceable	9.20 FL	*-FL
1		*FRONT WHEEL HUB CAP (LH)	Serviceable	145.00 FL	*-FL
1		*FRONT FENDER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (LH)	Necessary	100.00 FS	*100.00FS
nchise	part. S=Spct	Nett. L=ListItemDisc.	Sub Total (SS)	2.961.90	2,029.70
		- List Item Discount on L Items 2		572.38	385.94
			Total Parts (S\$)	2,389.52	1,643.76
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		*FRONT BUMPER COVER *FRONT BUMPER SPONGE *FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT *FRONT BUMPER BRACKET TOP (LH) *FRONT BUMPER PROTECTOR (LH) *HEADLAMP (LH) *FRONT FENDER (LH) *FRONT FENDER SHIELD (LH) *FRONT FENDER RETAINER (LH) *FRONT WHEEL HUB CAP (LH) *FRONT FENDER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (LH) chise part. S=SpcNett. L=ListIternDisc.	*FRONT BUMPER COVER Serviceable *FRONT BUMPER SPONGE Serviceable *FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT Serviceable *FRONT BUMPER BRACKET TOP (LH) Serviceable *FRONT BUMPER PROTECTOR (LH) Repair *HEADLAMP (LH) Grazed *FRONT FENDER (LH) Dented *FRONT FENDER SHIELD (LH) Serviceable *FRONT FENDER RETAINER (LH) Serviceable *FRONT WHEEL HUB CAP (LH) Serviceable *FRONT FENDER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (LH) Necessary *Chise part. S=SpcNett. L=ListIternDisc. Sub Total (S\$) - List Item Discount on L Items 20.00/20.00% (S\$)	FRONT BUMPER COVER

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	PANEL BEATING	New	560.00	440.00
2	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE	New	400.00	360.00
3	WIRING CHARGE	New	30.00	20.00
4	TUFF KOTE	New	50.00	20.00
5	FRT WHEEL ALIGNMENT	New	80.00	0.00
		Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	1,120.00	840.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >